

### Katie L. S. Von Kohorn



#### **Practice Areas**

- Trusts & Estates
- Nonprofit Organizations
- Tax Law

#### Contact

vonkohorn@casneredwards.c om 617.426.5900 Katie L. S. Von Kohorn is a partner specializing in trusts & estates and exempt organizations. Her practice focuses on estate planning, estate and trust administration, charitable giving, and advising exempt organizations.

Katie advises individual clients and generations of families with respect to estate planning, including estate and gift taxes, probate law, estate and trust administration, inter-generational planning, planning with digital assets, and philanthropy. She also serves as trustee of numerous trusts, and works extensively on the investment, tax, and legal aspects of trusts, as well as with the varied interests of trust beneficiaries. She counsels trustees and exempt organizations on issues pertaining to tax exemption, fiduciary responsibilities, and charitable trust law. Katie is also the Co-Chair of the firm's Opportunity Committee.

#### **Admissions**

- Massachusetts
- New Hampshire

#### **Education and Experience**

JD, New York University School of Law AB, *magna cum laude*, Harvard College

# Casner 🖉 Edwards

## Katie L. S. Von Kohorn

#### **Membership and Committees**

- Board Member, Boston Estate Planning Council
- Fellow, American Bar Foundation
- Member, Boston Bar Association, Trusts & Estates section
- Treasurer and Director, Musica Sacra, Cambridge
- Treasurer and Director, Graduate Board, Radcliffe Pitches
- Community Enrichment and Organizational Development Grant Committee, Community Foundation of North Central Massachusetts

#### **Honors and Awards**

- Boston Magazine, "Top Lawyers" Trusts & Estates, 2023-2024
- Massachusetts Lawyers Weekly, "Top Women of Law," 2022
- The Best Lawyers in America Trusts & Estates, 2022-2025
- Boston Estate Planning Council President's Award, 2022
- Massachusetts Lawyers Weekly, "Go-To Trusts & Estates Lawyer," 2021